HAFNER Pneumatika Kft.

H-9228 Halászi, Püski út 3.

Tel.: +36-96-210-601

E-mail: <u>hafner@hafner-pneumatika.com</u>

Web: www.hafner-pneumatika.com



UKCA-DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

HAFNER Pneumatika Kft.

H-9228 Halászi, Püski út 3.

HUNGARY

The authorised representative of the manufacturer: Gergely Ujváry managing director

Object of the declaration:

All products manufactured by HAFNER Pneumatika Kft, and equipped with MA16, resp. MA30 magnet systems.

SI 2012/3032

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (HMSO – Her Majesty's Stationery Office SI 2012:3032).

SI 2016/1101

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the electrical equipment (safety) regulations.

The object of the declaration described above fulfils the requirements of the standard:

IEC 60664-1:2007

IEC 60664-1:2007 Insulation coordination for equipment within low-voltage systems - Part 1: Principles, requirements and tests.

Halászi, 18. May 2022

Gergely Ujváry

Managing Director

HAFNER Pneumatika Kft.

Page: 1 / 1